

PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLAN APPROVAL **APPLICATION**

File# Fee

\$1000.00

Amt Paid

Check # Rec'd Date Rec'd By

Submit-required documentation to: Wake County Planning Department/Current Planning Section
PO Box 550 Wake County Office Building
Raleigh, NC 27602-0550 336 Fayetteville Street Mall, Downtown Raleigh

Contact Current Planning at (919) 856-6216 for additional information.

Name of Subdivision
HOKE LANDING
(/) cluster subdivision () lot-by-lot subdivision
Has a preliminary plan previously been approved for subdivision of this site? () Yes (√) No
If yes, when and under what name?
<u>Property</u>
Parcel Identification Number: 1607-98-7909 + 1607-98-4249
Address: Sauls Row
Location: East + UEST side of SAULS POAD (street), at/between
PAGAN ROAD and NEW STRICKLAND LANE (street)
Total site area in square feet and acres: 2.612.008 square feet 61.8 acres
Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each:
Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts:
Present land use(s):
Property Owner
Name: HIGHLAND SURDIVISION, INC
Address: 1027 Huy 70 W, STE 106
City: State: NC Zip Code: 27529
E-mail Address:FAX:
Telephone Number:
Applicant (person to whom all correspondence will be sent)
Name: HIGHLAND SURDIVISION, INC. C/O DOUGLAS RALL
Address: 1401 Averson Ran Str. 206
City: State: _\(\sum_{\text{Zip Code}} \) Zip Code: 27529
E-mail Address: douglase ball restals. con FAX: 772-3437
Telephone Number: 777 - 3929 Relationship to Owner:

<u>Proposal</u>						t in the	
Max. allowable lot density			1 (Table			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Max. # of lots allowable*:	- (sed # of lots*:		
Min. allowable lot area*:_	12,0	00	sf	Propo	sed min. lot area	ı*: <u>19</u>	,950
Average lot area*:			27	1,108			
Min. allowable lot width*:_	60		ft	Propo	sed min. lot wid	th*:	60
* If applicable, show for each zor	ning district						e e e
Min. open space standard	(see Sec. 3	4.3(E)(1)):	(/) 10)% () 25 % of site a	irea	* *
Min. open space area:		_					acre
Proposed open space area	[by parcel]	•		19.6			acre
Proposed open space use	(s) [by parce	el]:s	EE NO	ITE ON	PLANS	,	
Proposed future developm	ent site area	[by site]: _					acre
Proposed impervious surfa	ces area: _			40	2.723		
Proposed impervious surfa					7		
Site area w/in area of spec							
within floodway:	2.65	_ acres					
Recreation Ordinance							
Method of complying with F dedication	Recreation (/
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	al a. al! 4 1 6.		-				√fee
The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, th \$120,000 subdivided into 2	en the equiv	alent value	is used	. For ex	ample: 25 acres	the num with a t	iber of lots ax value of
Tax value of property (land						l # of ac	res 61.8
Calculate both: Estimate							
	of recreation			\$ 10,			
*Wake County Parks, Recreation	and Open Sp	ace Staff and	or Subdiv			determine	which option
will be allowed.							
Vehicular Access	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Names of access street(s)	and number	of access _l	ooints al	ong eacl	n: SAULS F	OND	
Name of access or adjacent	Right-of-	Pavement	No. of	Paved?	Roadway design	Traffic	Est. traffic
street	way width (ft)	width (ft)	lanes	(Y or N)	capacity ¹	volume (ADT) ²	generated (ADT) ³
SAULS ROAD	60	22	2			V /	(.5.)
						P	
				·			
¹ See NCDOT Highway Capacity				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		L

³ Base on Institute of Transportation Engineers ratios - ratio used for estimate (e.g., x trips per y sf)

7/29/05 S:\Administration\Documents Awaiting Conversion\Preliminary Subdivision Plan Approval - Application Rage 2 of 4

Estimated traffic generated by heavy vehicles (vehicles other than automorphisms of vehicle:	
Type of vehicle:	ADT:
Utilities and Services	, AD1.
Water supply provided by: () municipal system (
() community system (A QUA AMERICA	
Estimated total water demand:gpd	
Wastewater collection/treatment provided by: () municipal system (
() community system – specify type(site system	
Estimated total wastewater discharge: gpd	
Solid waste collection provided by:	
Electrical service provided by: Progress Energy	Underground() yes() no
Natural gas service provided by:/	
Telephone service provided by: Sprint	Underground(🗸 yes () no
Cable television service provided by: TIME WARNETZ	Underground (/) yes()no
Fire protection provided by:	
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: 0 - 20°/₂ ≲ພ	PES
Miscellaneous	stream, geology, etc.) on or
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site:	stream, geology, etc.) on or
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: 0 - 20° に らい Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, lake, adjoining site: これでである。 Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site) on or	stream, geology, etc.) on or
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: 0 - 20% らい Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, lake, adjoining site: これとします。 Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site) on or Land Use Plan Classifications	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site:
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site:	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site:
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: 0 - 20% らい Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, lake, adjoining site: これとします。 Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site) on or Land Use Plan Classifications	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site:
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: 0 - 20° (500) Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, lake, adjoining site: 5172EAMS + 70MD Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site) on or Land Use Plan Classifications General Classification (note associated municipality and/or watershed () Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site:
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site:	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site:
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: 0 - 20° (500) Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, lake, adjoining site: 5172EAMS + 70MD Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site) on or Land Use Plan Classifications General Classification (note associated municipality and/or watershed () Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site:
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site:	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site:
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, lake, adjoining site: STREAMS + POND Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site) on or Land Use Plan Classifications General Classification (note associated municipality and/or watershed () Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed () Short-Range Urban Services Area () Long-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site: ///A
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, lake, adjoining site: STREAMS → POND Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site) on or Land Use Plan Classifications General Classification (note associated municipality and/or watershed () Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed () Short-Range Urban Services Area () Long-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed (✓ Long-Range Urban Services Area (✓ Long-Range Urban Services Area (✓ Long-Range Urban Services Area	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site: ///A
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site:	stream, geology, etc.) on or adjoining site: ///A
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site:	adjoining site: M/A

<u> </u>			*			
				<u> </u>		
	*				-	
						<u> </u>
						* .
	 					
horized to act as opy of such auth e undersigned pr isions thereto).	must sign this aps an agent on behindrization). Toperty owner(s) had the filing of this awant site inspection	alf of the collective nereby authorize application author	e interest of s the filing of thi izes the Wake	some or all of the s application (ar County staff to ocess the applic	e owners (p nd any sub enter upor	seque
		110		Date:		·
nature:						
nature:	10			Date: _2 /	22/07	
nature:				Date: _	ביל נב	
nature:nature:nature:	oplicant hereby ced with this application	ertifies that, to the	best of his or ccurate.	Date:		

Notes: All documents and maps submitted as required become the property of Wake County.

The Wake County Zoning and Subdivision Ordinances are on the web at www.wakegov.com.

All application fees are non-refundable.

